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IHSA Girls State Championships - 11/15/2024 to 11/16/2024

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:39.65 * Winnetka (New Trier)11/13/2021

C Novelline, K Gridley, A Wendel, C Escasa

NAT.: 1:36.98 $ Carmel, IN2/11/2023

Berglund, Sweeney, Shackey, Christman

POOL: 1:37.86 # Crow Canyon Sharks12/6/2023

M O'Connell, R Mellott, B Hartman, L Clark

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:40.62NT

1) Lenahan, Tierney Sr 2) McNeal, Riley Fr

3) Bolton, Zara Sr 4) O'Donnell, Maeve Sr

25.17 28.80 23.82 22.83

2 1:41.01RSRY

1) Moore, Abby Fr 2) Nawrocki, Annabelle So

3) Nieckula, Ariyana Jr 4) Wojtowicz, Bella Sr

26.00 27.46 24.56 22.99

3 1:43.19HC

1) Miller, Karina So 2) Zinis, Kamile Sr

3) Barber, Lilia So 4) Brubaker, Isabella

27.17 28.17 24.38 23.47

4 1:43.25LYN

1) Thompson, Kylie Jr 2) Jablonski, Lauren Sr

3) Collins, Maeve Jr 4) Cavaliere, Audrey Sr

27.33 28.47 24.51 22.94

5 1:43.50WY

1) Mingmuang, Briana Fr 2) Whitt, Brooke Sr

3) Chow, Isabella Sr 4) King, Eliana Sr

26.49 29.39 23.63 23.99

6 1:43.77SCN

1) Williams, Jenna Sr 2) Farrell, Kate Jr

3) Bike, Thea Fr 4) Kruse, Hayden

26.25 29.08 24.98 23.46

7 1:44.10LOY

1) Cheng, Maria Sr 2) Andrew, Georgia Sr

3) Roggi, Lia Fr 4) Friestedt, Sophia So

25.40 29.87 25.60 23.23

8 1:44.20STEV

1) Wang, Claire So 2) Sandor, Nelli Jr

3) Florin, Linnea Jr 4) Cantero, Karina

26.76 29.04 24.52 23.88

9 1:44.38NV

1) Sierzanowski, Natalie Sr 2) Kondrasheva, Marissa Sr

3) Wu, Emily Sr 4) Labarre, Sophia Sr

26.76 29.42 25.55 22.65

10 1:45.29YRK

1) Miller, Gabrielle Fr 2) McCarthy, Kathleen

3) Amendola, Sophia Sr 4) Szejner, Samantha Jr

26.58 29.30 25.65 23.76

11 1:45.69BEN

1) Rooney, Lucy Sr 2) Duffy, Imogen Sr

3) Malinowski, Paige 4) Donnelly, Clare Jr

26.37 29.13 26.29 23.90

12 1:45.80FEN

1) Mulvihill, Evelyn Sr 2) Doherty, Anna Sr

3) Wood, Claire Jr 4) Raniere, Maggie So

27.29 28.55 49.86 0.10

13 1:46.17EDVL

1) Jackson, Scout Jr 2) Chen, Karis Sr

3) Curry, Reilly So 4) Oertle, Grace Jr

26.54 30.48 25.67 23.48

14 1:46.34NC

1) Hsu, Shannon 2) Vogel, Natalie Sr

3) Eschmeyer, Lauren Sr 4) Goldstone, Alexa So

27.68 29.99 24.91 23.76

15 1:46.53LP

1) Russo, Ava 2) Drewry, Lily Jr

3) Krenska, Veronica Jr 4) Dizdarevic, Una Sr

27.88 29.89 24.71 24.05

16 1:46.69LT

1) Barnes, Brianna Fr 2) Chin, Emilie

3) McCracken, Gabby Jr 4) Hickey, Taryn Sr

27.81 30.76 25.02 23.10

17 1:46.96D-C

1) Johnson, Rachel So 2) Tomaszewski, Kaitlyn

3) Nowak, Margaret Sr 4) Niemi, Eliana

26.44 31.73 25.33 23.46

18 1:47.07EVAN

1) Gojakovic, Vanya So 2) Gatchell, Nina Fr

3) Corbett, Cameron Sr 4) Wartowski, Annika

26.90 30.12 26.08 23.97

19 1:47.25ST.I

1) Cremer, Livia So 2) Arroyo, Mariposa So

3) Sanchez, Franchesca Jr 4) Manning, Madi Sr

27.52 31.28 24.98 23.47

20 1:47.26NN

1) Pobozny, Abby 2) Mantel, Tasha So

3) Putakham, Mallika 4) Chen, Chloe

28.03 28.68 26.89 23.66

21 1:47.31LPT

1) Westberg, Anna Jr 2) Barrett, Bella

3) Johnson, Haley Sr 4) Strama, Lilly

26.92 30.50 25.13 24.76

22 1:47.55LIB

1) Klotz, Elle 2) Shafer, Ellie Sr

3) Southwell, Madison Fr 4) Lock, Annie Jr

27.93 30.08 25.64 23.90

23 1:47.83MUND

1) Willis, Amelia Jr 2) Schwalbach, Karina

3) Gigiano, Gracyn 4) Tableman, Lauren

26.38 31.05 26.35 24.05

24 1:47.87WV

1) Plude, Bella Sr 2) Landtiser, Brooklyn

3) Brown, Abbey So 4) Ball, Calin

26.97 30.85 26.02 24.03

25 1:48.18PLFD

1) Ceballos, Mia Jr 2) Rodriguez, Isabella

3) Barajas, Alexa Jr 4) Brown, Lucy

27.03 30.44 26.04 24.67

26 1:49.12WCHI

1) Simon, Claire 2) Lehan, Ryann

3) Bilut, Jenna Fr 4) Seykora, Maddie

28.03 31.30 25.51 24.28
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IHSA Girls State Championships - 11/15/2024 to 11/16/2024

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

27 1:49.14LWC

1) Kubota, Nonoka Sr 2) Dal Ponte, Genevieve

3) Quigley, Hannah Jr 4) Rapcan, Emma Fr

27.25 31.03 26.39 24.47

28 1:49.66DEER

1) Wang, Sarah Sr 2) Ilkiu, Erika Sr

3) Golding, Sari 4) Lou, Jenny

28.68 28.60 26.86 25.52

29 1:50.43META

1) Robison, Addison 2) Point, Quincy Jr

3) Peplowski, Ava 4) Harms, McKayla

28.37 30.89 26.48 24.69

30 1:51.26PRSP

1) Zimmer, Gracie 2) Jones, Emme Fr

3) Rimas, Alina 4) Baird, Karla

29.69 30.27 27.18 24.12

31 1:52.08MS

1) Keyworth, Claire 2) Wandel, Sophia So

3) Aguila, Amelia 4) Bai, Kendall

29.29 30.94 26.85 25.00

32 1:52.31CS

1) Gumienny, Vivian Fr 2) Abram, Claudia

3) Barry, Samantha 4) Donnell, Meghan

28.72 32.63 26.46 24.50

33 1:54.12BYRN

1) Krueger, Abby 2) Gura, Lucy Fr

3) Smith, Ryan 4) Vincer, Bailey

29.01 32.08 28.08 24.95

34 1:54.68WASH

1) Smith, Finley 2) Hermann, Jessica Sr

3) Parrott, Madelyn 4) Happel, Maya

29.93 32.19 28.03 24.53

35 1:54.93CHC

1) Wilson, Emory 2) Dempsey, Olivia

3) Hettinger, Katie 4) Asse, Stella

29.57 31.79 28.40 25.17

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

IHSA: 1:45.53 * Annika Parkhe11/13/2021

NAT.: 1:41.55 $ Katie Ledecky2/7/2015

POOL: 1:43.35 # Teagan O'Dell12/6/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
RSRY Sr1 1:46.23Rentz, Becky

24.49 26.49 27.05 28.20

SCN Sr2 1:48.39Luedke, Avery

25.35 27.56 27.89 27.59

O'F Jr3 1:49.18Albertyn, Alyssa

24.77 27.16 28.52 28.73

RB Sr4 1:49.65Vlcek, Hailey

25.37 27.97 27.92 28.39

BEN Sr5 1:50.27Rooney, Lucy

25.59 27.87 28.60 28.21

NT Sr6 1:50.60Safarikova, Olivia

25.78 27.91 28.40 28.51

JW Sr7 1:50.69Overall, Emma

25.86 27.95 28.05 28.83

FMD So8 1:50.70Patla, Ellie

25.19 27.50 28.80 29.21

RSRY So9 1:50.73Nawrocki, Annabelle

26.13 28.12 28.64 27.84

BG Jr10 1:51.16Houston, Ella

25.61 27.87 28.93 28.75

LOY Sr11 1:51.81O'Hara, Reilly

26.17 28.18 28.69 28.77

WCHI Jr12 1:52.18Lindstrom, Audrey

25.79 28.37 28.92 29.10

SCE So13 1:52.29Negro, Lulu

25.92 28.47 29.27 28.63

EDVL Fr14 1:52.45Curry, Laine

25.63 28.53 28.90 29.39

CLC Jr15 1:52.48Fontana, Isabella

25.68 28.41 29.04 29.35

NV So16 1:52.50Piater, Carolina

25.60 28.64 29.47 28.79

D-C So17 1:52.53Johnson, Rachel

26.57 28.38 28.54 29.04

NT So18 1:52.64Lietzau, Margaret

25.93 28.40 29.51 28.80

STEV Jr19 1:52.91Donovan, Anika

26.73 28.45 28.79 28.94

LYN Sr20 1:53.06Pansing, Anna

25.80 28.44 29.45 29.37

LT So21 1:53.31Miglietta, Layla

25.28 28.19 29.76 30.08

RH Sr22 1:53.67Miles, Avery

26.17 27.99 29.21 30.30

BC Sr23 1:53.68Johnson, Hannah

26.15 27.54 29.99 30.00

MOL Jr24 1:54.09Gustafson, Olivia

26.36 29.16 29.29 29.28

GN Jr25 1:54.17Wilson, Sienna

26.14 28.79 29.31 29.93

DGN Jr26 1:54.33Vitale, Katerina

26.20 29.00 29.95 29.18

DKB Jr27 1:54.64Allison, Molly

26.04 28.63 29.81 30.16

BG Jr28 1:54.65Menely, Payton

26.50 28.78 29.67 29.70

SCHB So29 1:54.67Bobiv, Diana

26.42 28.71 29.60 29.94

M-S Jr30 1:54.69O'Donnell, Talynn

25.75 28.69 29.84 30.41

LWC Fr31 1:54.73Rapcan, Emma

26.44 28.89 29.80 29.60

GDW Sr*32 1:54.78Metz, Ruby

26.59 29.00 29.70 29.49

SCN Jr*32 1:54.78Hill, Abigail

26.50 28.86 29.98 29.44

MS So34 1:54.86Szymanski, Gabi

26.73 29.12 29.90 29.11

ALTC So35 1:56.09Santanello, Giada

26.07 28.88 30.45 30.69
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IHSA Girls State Championships - 11/15/2024 to 11/16/2024

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

STG Sr36 1:56.18Jancekova, Alexandra

26.73 29.57 30.25 29.63

OSW Jr37 1:56.22Nadziejko, Claire

26.83 29.10 30.19 30.10

FEN Jr38 1:56.28Wood, Claire

26.01 28.62 30.15 31.50

MMAC Jr39 1:56.34Ellis, Wyndel

26.29 29.60 30.26 30.19

WCHI So40 1:56.42Larsen, Emery

26.95 28.79 29.98 30.70

FEN Fr41 1:57.03Munley, Audrey

27.00 29.70 30.50 29.83

FBA Jr42 1:57.12Stooke, Samantha

26.65 29.38 30.77 30.32

CHC Jr43 1:57.45Cappa, Macy

26.83 29.57 30.42 30.63

MS So44 1:57.63Wandel, Sophia

26.42 28.56 30.49 32.16

OSW So45 1:58.19Szadorski, Lauren

26.90 29.63 30.74 30.92

ND Fr46 1:58.58Gast, Sophie

26.83 29.05 31.04 31.66

WY Sr47 1:59.49King, Eliana

27.36 29.87 31.18 31.08

NML Fr48 2:01.81Hunziker, Macy

26.64 29.78 31.76 33.63

LP Sr--- DFSDizdarevic, Una

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 1:56.38 * Leah Hayes11/13/2021

NAT.: 1:53.38 $ Teagan O'Dell5/13/2013

POOL: 1:53.57 # Leah Hayes12/7/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SCN Sr1 1:57.94Beu, Isabelle

25.39 30.23 34.26 28.06

RSRY Sr2 2:01.66Nawrocki, Elizabeth

26.11 31.21 34.52 29.82

SCN Jr3 2:01.87Farrell, Kate

26.79 30.39 35.39 29.30

RSRY Fr4 2:01.91Kowal, Paige

25.70 31.52 36.28 28.41

LZ So5 2:04.13Czosnyka, Alicia

26.87 30.86 36.72 29.68

STEV Jr6 2:04.15Donovan, Shay

27.78 31.31 35.21 29.85

FEN Sr7 2:04.37Doherty, Anna

26.40 31.46 36.60 29.91

ST.I So8 2:04.56Cremer, Livia

27.23 30.54 36.28 30.51

BEN Sr9 2:04.57Duffy, Imogen

27.03 31.35 35.34 30.85

STEV So10 2:06.12Wang, Claire

28.02 31.33 36.27 30.50

NT Sr11 2:06.28Newlands, Elyse

26.71 32.53 37.10 29.94

MS Jr12 2:06.47Przekota, Maeve

27.43 31.11 37.38 30.55

ST.I Jr13 2:07.15Tracy, Colleen

27.52 31.33 37.68 30.62

LYN Jr14 2:07.21Jorgensen, Dylan

27.20 31.97 37.04 31.00

DGN Jr15 2:07.46Weingust, Emily

27.09 31.24 38.74 30.39

EVAN So16 2:07.65Gojakovic, Vanya

27.25 32.98 36.96 30.46

CLC Sr17 2:07.93Uhl, Abigal

27.21 30.40 39.65 30.67

NC Sr18 2:08.53Vogel, Natalie

28.51 32.37 37.33 30.32

WY Fr19 2:08.74Cheng, Joy

27.70 31.85 37.67 31.52

HC So20 2:08.80Pelinkovic, Sarah

27.59 32.70 38.30 30.21

WV So21 2:08.92Brown, Abbey

27.57 32.80 38.25 30.30

DEER Sr22 2:09.01Ilkiu, Erika

28.62 33.84 35.15 31.40

CS Fr23 2:09.21Giblin, Ella

27.54 32.03 39.36 30.28

NV Sr24 2:09.69Meng, Alice

27.05 32.69 38.93 31.02

NT So25 2:09.80Tomlinson, Stella

27.30 32.91 38.29 31.30

EDVL So26 2:09.89Curry, Reilly

27.32 32.10 39.28 31.19

NV Sr27 2:10.39Wu, Emily

27.22 32.37 39.80 31.00

SCHB Sr28 2:10.52Banicz, Annabel

27.52 33.86 38.14 31.00

LAPE So29 2:10.77Nauman, Samantha

27.59 31.48 39.42 32.28

OSW Jr30 2:11.05Gonzalez, Molly

27.44 32.53 39.03 32.05

LWC Jr31 2:11.66Quigley, Hannah

27.73 32.39 41.04 30.50

WY Sr32 2:11.80Whitt, Brooke

28.12 34.33 36.84 32.51

LWC Sr33 2:12.34Kubota, Nonoka

27.92 33.01 38.97 32.44

EDVL Jr34 2:12.37Samet, Georgia

28.11 34.95 37.65 31.66

WES Jr35 2:12.70Kunz, Macie

26.74 33.63 40.29 32.04

M-R Jr36 2:14.36Johnson, Hayden

27.47 33.86 39.77 33.26

CHC Sr--- DFSBradley, Babette

BYRN Fr--- DFSGura, Lucy
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IHSA Girls State Championships - 11/15/2024 to 11/16/2024

Results
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

IHSA: 21.99 * Olivia Smoliga11/16/2012

NAT.: 21.59 $ Gretchen Walsh2/7/2020

POOL: 21.93 # Caroline Larsen12/7/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WY Sr1 22.68Chow, Isabella

MS Jr2 22.91Juiris, Sarah

NT Sr3 22.99Shimkus, Marin

STEV So4 23.04Grossenbach, Aria

SCHB Sr5 23.08Krasnicki, Zuzanna

NT Sr6 23.18O'Donnell, Maeve

SCN Jr7 23.23Stavropoulos, Tessalina

HC Sr8 23.33Zinis, Kamile

NV Sr9 23.37Labarre, Sophia

HC So10 23.39Barber, Lilia

LYN Sr11 23.53Kelly, Ella Jean

HP So12 23.59Eliacin, Brooke

NV So13 23.64Piater, Sofia

LOY Fr14 23.65Roggi, Lia

EDVL Jr15 23.69Oertle, Grace

LOY So16 23.75Friestedt, Sophia

M-S Fr17 23.92O'Donnell, Raegan

LIB Jr18 23.93Lock, Annie

RM Jr19 23.94North, Elise

LP Jr20 23.95Krenska, Veronica

STEV Jr21 23.98Sandor, Nelli

LYN Sr22 24.01Jablonski, Lauren

STRL Sr23 24.02Austin, Madison

RSRY Sr24 24.08Moore, Olivia

WV Jr25 24.12Honcharuk, Anna

RSRY Jr26 24.15DelaCruz, Kailey

ST.I Sr*27 24.21Manning, Madi

NC Sr*27 24.21Eschmeyer, Lauren

WCEN So29 24.22Hinshaw, Rebecca

FEN So30 24.23Raniere, Maggie

HS Sr31 24.25Chen, Lanie

HE Jr*32 24.26Latasiewicz, Emily

NML Sr*32 24.26Malinowski, Kenna

YRK Jr34 24.33Szejner, Samantha

DGN Jr35 24.34Decicco, Abigail

NC So36 24.37Goldstone, Alexa

LPT Jr37 24.43Westberg, Anna

CCTN Jr38 24.71Wilber, Brynley

OF Sr39 24.79Naughton, Felicity

YRK Fr--- DFSHartley, Olivia

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 507.55 * Christina Loukas11/22/2003

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
OSW Jr1 356.10Malm, Katie

GS Jr2 344.75Su, Lila

BYRN Sr3 343.15Bausman, Addison

FMD So4 342.95Tillu, Mihika

STEV Sr5 337.70Volkov, Lada

WN Fr6 333.25Moody, Elianna

WV Jr7 329.65Caruso, Lucia

WRN Sr8 328.10McCormick, Alayna

GS Fr9 328.05Tsou, Alexis

SELG Sr10 326.90McCloskey, Morgan

WV So11 326.50Buchenauer, Ella

ST.I So12 324.70Seder, Caitlin

BARR Sr13 322.65Coonrad, Eva

VH Sr14 322.00Tran, Olivia

MV Sr15 319.80Anderson, Bridget

YRK Sr16 314.95Carone, Mia

LYN So17 311.55Krantz, Brynn

DUN Jr18 304.60Yingling, Annie

CS Sr19 304.15Crnich, Aimee

SELG Jr20 296.65Olson, Alexis

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 507.55 * Christina Loukas11/22/2003

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
OSW Jr1 230.25Malm, Katie

BYRN Sr2 226.50Bausman, Addison

STEV Sr3 225.35Volkov, Lada

FMD So4 217.75Tillu, Mihika

VH Sr5 217.40Tran, Olivia

GS Jr6 215.70Su, Lila

MV Sr7 212.55Anderson, Bridget

WRN Sr8 211.00McCormick, Alayna

GS Fr9 210.25Tsou, Alexis

WN Fr10 208.45Moody, Elianna

BARR Sr11 208.25Coonrad, Eva

YRK Sr12 206.35Carone, Mia

WV So13 206.25Buchenauer, Ella

WV Jr14 206.10Caruso, Lucia

ST.I So15 206.05Seder, Caitlin

LYN So16 205.95Krantz, Brynn

DUN Jr17 205.70Yingling, Annie

SELG Jr*18 205.55Olson, Alexis

SELG Sr*18 205.55McCloskey, Morgan

CS Sr20 204.40Crnich, Aimee

HC Sr21 204.20Martell, Meghan

NT Sr22 203.90Raese, Ava

RES Sr23 203.80McGrath, Riley

ARGO Jr24 203.60Lupo, Peyton

STEV Jr25 202.35Carlborg, Cassidy

LYN Fr26 201.65Comes, Maeve

SCN Sr27 200.55Nicastro, Rachel

WASH Jr28 199.80Ray, Ava

NT So29 199.10Giczewski, Mea

DUN Jr30 198.85Unger, Katie

LPT Jr31 198.75Kuchyt, Nicki

NA So32 198.45Fleischmann, Ellie

NCW So33 197.90Rankin, Lexi

FEN So34 197.25Ptak, Valencia

LIB Sr35 196.70Levy, Alyssa

LWC Jr36 195.70Meyer, Flynn

DGN Jr37 195.45Laning, Jessica

LIB Sr38 195.40Hughes, Madison
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IHSA Girls State Championships - 11/15/2024 to 11/16/2024

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

MS Sr39 188.05Kubisova, Kristyna

BG Fr40 187.15Houston, Allison

HC Sr41 184.55Driscoll, Erica

LWE Sr42 183.60Riiff, Avery

BG Jr43 182.60Krause, Emily

DGS Jr44 182.30Enriquez, Ellysen

NV Fr45 176.95Ursu, Gabriela

EDVL Sr46 167.90Seaton, McLaren

CHC Fr47 163.50Armstrong, Erin

ST.I Fr48 159.05Kruk, Knox

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

IHSA: 52.13 * Annika Parkhe11/11/2022

NAT.: 49.24 $ Claire Curzan2/10/2022

POOL: 51.58 # Annika Parkhe12/8/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SCN Sr1 53.62Beu, Isabelle

25.33 28.29

NT Sr2 54.40Bolton, Zara

25.20 29.20

RSRY Jr3 54.73Nieckula, Ariyana

25.46 29.27

LYN Jr4 55.04Collins, Maeve

25.55 29.49

RSRY Sr5 55.20Wojtowicz, Bella

25.96 29.24

STEV Jr6 56.02Florin, Linnea

25.95 30.07

NC Sr7 56.33Eschmeyer, Lauren

26.13 30.20

NT Sr8 56.34O'Donnell, Maeve

26.32 30.02

WV Sr9 56.35Plude, Bella

26.28 30.07

DGN Jr10 56.44Weingust, Emily

26.16 30.28

LPT Sr*11 56.50Johnson, Haley

25.93 30.57

D-C Sr*11 56.50Nowak, Margaret

26.02 30.48

LYN Jr13 56.53Forebaugh, Lindsay

26.73 29.80

ST.I Jr14 56.63Sanchez, Franchesca

26.01 30.62

STEV So15 56.66Wang, Claire

26.14 30.52

NV Sr16 56.75Sierzanowski, Natalie

27.16 29.59

YRK Sr17 56.90Amendola, Sophia

26.37 30.53

NV Sr18 56.94Wu, Emily

26.73 30.21

LOY Sr19 56.95Cheng, Maria

26.43 30.52

SCN Fr20 57.06Bike, Thea

26.57 30.49

SCHB So21 57.13Bobiv, Diana

26.52 30.61

LP Jr22 57.15Krenska, Veronica

26.73 30.42

EDVL Jr23 57.20Jackson, Scout

26.52 30.68

LIB Fr24 57.30Southwell, Madison

26.34 30.96

LT Jr25 57.33McCracken, Gabby

26.61 30.72

WCHI Fr26 57.44Bilut, Jenna

26.50 30.94

WRN Jr27 57.51Richie, Elizabeth

26.47 31.04

HE So28 57.63Banaszewski, Lena

27.02 30.61

HC Fr29 57.65Seraphin, Norah

26.85 30.80

WY Fr30 57.79Mingmuang, Briana

26.91 30.88

LT Fr31 57.80Barnes, Brianna

26.58 31.22

HC Jr32 57.81Rocca, Anna

26.67 31.14

PLFD Jr33 58.09Barajas, Alexa

27.35 30.74

GLBG Jr34 58.22Furrow, Lily

26.69 31.53

GN Jr35 58.35Rudometkin, Anna

27.05 31.30

SCHB So36 58.39Mieczkowski, Veronika

26.79 31.60

EVAN Sr37 58.42Corbett, Cameron

27.32 31.10

CS Fr38 58.56Giblin, Ella

27.67 30.89

WV So39 58.64Brown, Abbey

27.20 31.44

EDVL So40 58.69Curry, Reilly

27.33 31.36

FPT Sr41 58.72Veer, Jada

27.28 31.44

LOY Sr42 59.16Angelov, Melanie

27.12 32.04

CCTN Fr43 59.64Marquez, Sofia

27.79 31.85

BLMT Fr44 1:01.95Kardas, Hailey

28.99 32.96
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Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

IHSA: 48.34 * Leah Hayes11/13/2021

NAT.: 46.98 $ Gretchen Walsh2/8/2020

POOL: 48.16 # Carly Novelline3/18/2021

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
RSRY Sr1 49.16Rentz, Becky

23.74 25.42

NT Sr2 49.37Lenahan, Tierney

23.85 25.52

O'F Jr3 50.01Albertyn, Alyssa

24.08 25.93

RKCH Sr4 50.13Corrigan, Brooke

23.85 26.28

STEV So5 50.16Grossenbach, Aria

24.00 26.16

MS Jr*6 50.21Juiris, Sarah

24.08 26.13

SCN Jr*6 50.21Stavropoulos, Tessalina

24.26 25.95

WY Sr8 50.34Chow, Isabella

23.91 26.43

LYN Sr9 50.43Cavaliere, Audrey

24.17 26.26

HC So10 50.64Barber, Lilia

24.06 26.58

HC Sr11 50.76Zinis, Kamile

24.23 26.53

SCHB Sr12 50.78Krasnicki, Zuzanna

24.29 26.49

WCHI Jr13 50.95Conklin, Claire

24.34 26.61

LT Sr14 51.05Hickey, Taryn

24.45 26.60

FEN Sr15 51.15Mulvihill, Evelyn

24.67 26.48

NT Sr16 51.20Safarikova, Olivia

24.60 26.60

MUND Jr17 51.64Willis, Amelia

24.78 26.86

LOY Fr18 51.68Roggi, Lia

25.04 26.64

CLC Sr19 51.78Uhl, Abigal

24.87 26.91

PLFD Jr20 52.10Ceballos, Mia

25.11 26.99

CLC Jr21 52.25Fontana, Isabella

25.02 27.23

LIB Jr22 52.47Lock, Annie

25.22 27.25

MS So23 52.50Szymanski, Gabi

25.19 27.31

LYN Sr24 52.51Pansing, Anna

25.16 27.35

RSRY Sr25 52.54Moore, Olivia

25.04 27.50

FMD Fr26 52.66Pentchev, Sophia

25.17 27.49

SULL Jr27 52.72Crosier, Emily

25.16 27.56

ST.I Jr28 52.77Niaura, Liepa

25.28 27.49

NV Sr29 52.86Yu, Crystal

24.98 27.88

RH Sr30 52.89Miles, Avery

25.37 27.52

HS Sr31 52.95Chen, Lanie

25.27 27.68

M-S Jr*32 52.96O'Donnell, Talynn

25.06 27.90

WES Jr*32 52.96Kunz, Macie

25.40 27.56

DGN Jr34 52.98Vitale, Katerina

25.47 27.51

CS Fr35 53.13Gumienny, Vivian

25.20 27.93

HE Jr36 53.15Latasiewicz, Emily

24.94 28.21

LOY So37 53.24Fitzgerald, Kinsley

25.78 27.46

DGN Jr38 53.26Decicco, Abigail

25.42 27.84

WV Jr39 53.31Honcharuk, Anna

25.36 27.95

MMAC Jr*40 53.33Ellis, Wyndel

25.94 27.39

YRK Fr*40 53.33Miller, Gabrielle

25.32 28.01

LIB So42 53.34McCall, Courtney

25.46 27.88

NML Sr43 53.56Malinowski, Kenna

25.40 28.16

ST.I Jr44 53.62Tracy, Colleen

25.87 27.75

AND Jr45 53.91Iles, Kathryn

25.95 27.96

LP Sr46 54.09Dizdarevic, Una

25.69 28.40

META Jr47 54.68Peplowski, Ella

25.88 28.80

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

IHSA: 4:44.87 * Rachel Stege11/19/2008

NAT.: 4:26.58 $ Katie Ledecky2/14/2015

POOL: 4:39.53 # Bailey Hartman12/7/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SCN Sr1 4:50.86Luedke, Avery

26.57 28.87 29.37 29.49

29.34 29.51 29.14 29.48

29.85 29.24
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

SCN Jr2 4:51.67Farrell, Kate

27.03 28.89 29.32 29.66

29.20 29.31 29.67 29.92

29.67 29.00

BG Jr3 4:54.53Houston, Ella

26.51 28.68 29.22 29.95

30.02 30.35 30.44 30.52

30.46 28.38

JW Sr4 4:55.00Overall, Emma

26.69 28.73 29.50 29.74

30.10 30.36 30.37 30.31

30.39 28.81

RSRY Fr5 4:55.15Kowal, Paige

26.67 29.39 29.66 29.50

29.96 30.03 30.23 30.20

30.37 29.14

FMD So6 4:55.92Patla, Ellie

25.92 28.16 29.04 30.13

30.32 30.62 31.01 30.83

30.38 29.51

LT So7 4:57.75Miglietta, Layla

26.67 28.99 29.59 30.01

30.19 30.40 30.39 30.59

30.67 30.25

FEN Sr8 4:58.23Doherty, Anna

26.57 28.94 29.31 30.11

30.09 30.79 30.74 31.18

30.86 29.64

RB Sr9 4:59.41Vlcek, Hailey

27.02 29.50 29.86 30.41

30.62 30.55 30.50 30.88

30.43 29.64

STEV Jr10 4:59.74Donovan, Shay

27.81 29.80 30.18 30.48

30.11 30.53 30.60 30.60

30.38 29.25

LOY Sr11 5:00.34O'Hara, Reilly

27.05 29.86 30.38 30.49

30.57 30.82 30.73 30.73

30.58 29.13

NT So12 5:00.84Deliduka, Sylvia

27.21 28.94 29.66 29.88

30.33 30.61 30.53 31.28

32.11 30.29

STEV Jr13 5:00.85Donovan, Anika

27.64 29.44 30.25 30.41

30.39 30.51 30.96 30.86

30.56 29.83

LZ So14 5:00.91Czosnyka, Alicia

27.28 29.32 29.82 30.27

30.45 30.71 31.01 31.19

31.36 29.50

ST.I So15 5:01.50Cremer, Livia

26.64 29.06 29.77 30.42

30.74 30.93 31.01 31.36

31.29 30.28

HC So16 5:03.44Pelinkovic, Sarah

26.70 29.49 30.25 30.88

31.06 31.42 31.17 31.56

31.41 29.50

WCHI Jr17 5:03.68Lindstrom, Audrey

27.24 29.58 30.31 30.23

30.37 30.64 31.03 31.43

31.76 31.09

SCE So18 5:05.61Negro, Lulu

26.88 29.68 30.21 30.79

31.26 31.42 31.43 31.39

31.77 30.78

LYN Jr19 5:06.19Thompson, Kylie

26.88 30.40 31.20 31.60

31.48 30.89 31.05 31.59

31.30 29.80

M-S Fr20 5:06.47O'Donnell, Raegan

27.03 30.44 30.97 31.23

31.38 31.47 30.94 31.31

31.43 30.27

LYN Jr21 5:07.29Forebaugh, Lindsay

27.58 30.17 30.94 31.56

31.52 31.40 31.27 31.13

31.33 30.39

NV So22 5:07.33Piater, Carolina

26.84 30.37 31.12 31.33

31.51 31.34 31.54 31.54

31.72 30.02

OSW So23 5:07.74Szadorski, Lauren

28.16 30.56 31.14 31.19

31.41 31.36 31.42 31.41

31.14 29.95

LT Sr24 5:07.93Gronowski, Isabella

27.89 30.01 30.48 30.60

30.83 31.14 31.33 31.51

31.98 32.16

NT So25 5:09.51Lietzau, Margaret

27.57 29.72 30.93 31.73

31.87 31.88 32.21 31.93

31.99 29.68

WY Fr26 5:09.78Cheng, Joy

27.16 30.24 31.41 31.29

31.71 31.85 31.88 31.87

31.91 30.46

GDW Sr27 5:10.08Metz, Ruby

27.86 30.36 31.30 31.51

31.76 31.56 31.57 31.58

31.60 30.98

BC Sr28 5:10.56Johnson, Hannah

27.52 29.33 30.58 30.86

31.66 32.61 32.39 32.33

32.41 30.87
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

DGN Jr29 5:11.73Rogers, Mia

28.38 30.53 31.25 31.48

31.63 31.63 31.92 31.78

32.16 30.97

BG Jr30 5:12.03Menely, Payton

27.94 29.97 31.08 31.51

31.78 31.77 31.89 32.65

32.11 31.33

FPT Sr31 5:12.31Veer, Jada

28.91 31.35 31.58 31.78

31.76 31.85 31.75 31.78

31.48 30.07

OSW Jr32 5:13.05Nadziejko, Claire

28.11 30.44 31.07 31.37

31.81 31.87 32.17 32.33

32.19 31.69

STG Sr33 5:14.48Jancekova, Alexandra

27.60 30.94 31.90 31.83

31.81 32.23 32.50 32.06

31.95 31.66

ATWB Sr34 5:14.82Morgan, Audrey

26.42 29.22 31.15 31.67

32.29 32.42 32.51 32.98

33.12 33.04

LWC Fr35 5:15.10Rapcan, Emma

27.95 30.59 31.20 31.76

32.24 32.16 32.31 32.62

32.70 31.57

ST.I So36 5:15.32Arroyo, Mariposa

27.89 29.96 31.02 31.78

31.95 32.11 32.46 32.86

32.87 32.42

RSRY Sr37 5:15.72Mallers, Kendall

26.86 30.55 31.65 32.13

32.35 32.64 32.68 32.79

32.66 31.41

NV Fr38 5:15.93Anderson, Annika

27.81 31.04 31.70 32.24

32.40 32.24 32.41 32.57

32.23 31.29

MV Jr39 5:16.28Schalk, Molly

27.53 30.71 32.07 31.93

32.27 32.50 32.30 33.24

32.85 30.88

ND Fr40 5:16.45Gast, Sophie

28.50 31.32 31.62 31.93

32.04 32.39 32.60 32.65

32.51 30.89

BARR Sr41 5:17.63Ashcraft, Abby

28.63 31.06 31.57 32.14

32.18 32.70 33.17

30.90

MS So42 5:18.37Wandel, Sophia

27.88 30.20 31.03 31.64

32.14 32.94 32.99 33.55

33.66 32.34

HP Jr43 5:20.91Fraser, Emily

28.32 31.04 31.47 32.00

32.18 32.40 33.68 33.78

33.46 32.58

FBA Jr44 5:21.43Stooke, Samantha

27.90 31.28 32.35 32.75

33.01 33.45 32.86 32.85

32.95 32.03

NML Fr45 5:26.96Hunziker, Macy

29.01 31.86 32.27 33.20

33.38 33.58 33.51 33.42

33.69 33.04

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

IHSA: 1:32.45 * Rosary11/11/2023

O Moore, B Rentz, B Wojtowicz, A Nieckula

NAT.: 1:29.61 $ Rancho Santa Margarita, CA3/28/2023

Salvino, Kozan, Aquino, O'Dell

POOL: 1:29.37 # Mission Viejo Nadadores12/8/2023

T Salvino, G Aquino, C Stinson, T O'Dell

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:32.04*RSRY

1) Rentz, Becky Sr 2) Nieckula, Ariyana Jr

3) Kowal, Paige Fr 4) Moore, Olivia Sr

22.63 23.09 22.94 23.38

2 1:32.88SCN

1) Stavropoulos, Tessalina Jr 2) Beu, Isabelle Sr

3) Kruse, Hayden 4) Luedke, Avery Sr

23.22 22.58 24.07 23.01

3 1:33.29LYN

1) Cavaliere, Audrey Sr 2) Jablonski, Lauren Sr

3) Pansing, Anna Sr 4) Kelly, Ella Jean Sr

23.16 23.58 23.65 22.90

4 1:33.47NT

1) Shimkus, Marin Sr 2) Lietzau, Margaret So

3) Bolton, Zara Sr 4) O'Donnell, Maeve Sr

22.96 23.98 23.34 23.19

5 1:34.33NV

1) Labarre, Sophia Sr 2) Piater, Sofia So

3) Piater, Carolina So 4) Yu, Crystal Sr

23.51 23.55 23.63 23.64

6 1:34.77STEV

1) Florin, Linnea Jr 2) Sandor, Nelli Jr

3) Cantero, Karina 4) Grossenbach, Aria So

24.09 23.75 23.82 23.11

7 1:35.53EDVL

1) Oertle, Grace Jr 2) Jackson, Scout Jr

3) Curry, Reilly So 4) Curry, Laine Fr

23.56 23.76 24.27 23.94

8 1:35.99MS

1) Szymanski, Gabi So 2) Bai, Kendall

3) Przekota, Maeve Jr 4) Juiris, Sarah Jr

24.43 24.74 23.97 22.85

9 1:36.05WCHI

1) Conklin, Claire Jr 2) Schumacher, Claire

3) Lindstrom, Audrey Jr 4) Seykora, Maddie

23.47 24.67 23.62 24.29
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

10 1:36.17SCHB

1) Krasnicki, Zuzanna Sr 2) Bobiv, Diana So

3) Mieczkowski, Veronika So 4) Banicz, Annabel Sr

23.31 23.66 24.69 24.51

11 1:36.35HC

1) Lahmann, Emma Posey 2) Barber, Vija

3) Brubaker, Isabella 4) Miller, Karina So

24.51 24.37 23.79 23.68

12 1:36.36LOY

1) Friestedt, Sophia So 2) Andrew, Georgia Sr

3) Fitzgerald, Kinsley So 4) O'Hara, Reilly Sr

23.65 23.92 24.59 24.20

13 1:36.77EVAN

1) Gojakovic, Vanya So 2) Corbett, Cameron Sr

3) Jamison, Tacy 4) Wartowski, Annika

23.89 24.32 24.63 23.93

14 1:36.86LT

1) Hickey, Taryn Sr 2) Schober, Izzy

3) McCracken, Gabby Jr 4) Miglietta, Layla So

23.87 24.44 24.24 24.31

15 1:37.02FMD

1) Patla, Ellie So 2) Pentchev, Sophia Fr

3) Hinshaw, Anna 4) Gaido, Caterina

24.07 23.83 24.50 24.62

16 1:37.05YRK

1) Miller, Gabrielle Fr 2) McCarthy, Kathleen

3) Morgan, Haylie 4) Szejner, Samantha Jr

24.45 24.29 24.96 23.35

17 1:37.14LPT

1) Johnson, Haley Sr 2) Strama, Lilly

3) Barrett, Bella 4) Westberg, Anna Jr

24.58 24.65 24.06 23.85

18 1:37.22WY

1) Chow, Isabella Sr 2) Chin, Grace

3) Cheng, Joy Fr 4) King, Eliana Sr

26.00 22.04 24.95 24.23

19 1:37.35NC

1) Eschmeyer, Lauren Sr 2) Jia, Lily

3) Vogel, Natalie Sr 4) Goldstone, Alexa So

24.30 25.11 24.25 23.69

20 1:37.38WV

1) Ball, Calin 2) Madiman, Malini

3) Meier, Ruby 4) Honcharuk, Anna Jr

24.87 24.32 24.44 23.75

*21 1:37.43LP

1) Turczynska, Izabella 2) Dizdarevic, Una Sr

3) Brzostowski, Nicole 4) Krenska, Veronica Jr

25.02 24.49 24.20 23.72

*21 1:37.43ST.I

1) Manning, Madi Sr 2) Niaura, Liepa Jr

3) Wideikis, Angela 4) Tracy, Colleen Jr

24.10 24.34 24.64 24.35

23 1:37.45NN

1) Pobozny, Abby 2) Mantel, Tasha So

3) Schrier, Payton 4) Chen, Chloe

24.91 23.66 25.02 23.86

24 1:37.55BEN

1) Rooney, Lucy Sr 2) Duffy, Imogen Sr

3) Morrissey, Abby 4) Donnelly, Clare Jr

24.20 24.65 24.40 24.30

25 1:37.68M-S

1) O'Donnell, Talynn Jr 2) Howard, Lainey

3) Mills, Caroline 4) O'Donnell, Raegan Fr

24.11 24.97 24.85 23.75

26 1:37.93LIB

1) McCall, Courtney So 2) Anderson, Maya

3) Galloway, Kaitlyn 4) Lock, Annie Jr

24.54 24.75 24.51 24.13

27 1:38.87CLC

1) Uhl, Abigal Sr 2) Brereton, Penelope

3) Rudsinski, Emely 4) Fontana, Isabella Jr

24.46 25.29 25.48 23.64

28 1:39.10CS

1) Reilly, Taylor 2) Lesniak, Julia

3) Donnell, Meghan 4) Giblin, Ella Fr

25.03 24.94 25.00 24.13

29 1:39.15FEN

1) Stowe, Samantha 2) Peele, Jill

3) Munley, Audrey Fr 4) Ryan, Maeve

25.00 25.19 24.68 24.28

30 1:39.32GN

1) Wilson, Sienna Jr 2) Kim, Abigail

3) Mastej, Alicja 4) Rudometkin, Anna Jr

24.97 25.64 24.18 24.53

31 1:39.56META

1) Point, Quincy Jr 2) Robison, Addison

3) Peplowski, Ella Jr 4) Harms, McKayla

25.61 24.73 24.45 24.77

32 1:39.97NML

1) Lowder, Piper 2) Hackman, Lyndsey

3) Hunziker, Macy Fr 4) Malinowski, Kenna Sr

24.75 26.73 25.04 23.45

33 1:42.86BYRN

1) Vincer, Bailey 2) Basler-Heather, Ady

3) Schneiker, Nora 4) Gura, Lucy Fr

25.72 25.74 25.80 25.60

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

IHSA: 51.43 * Olivia Smoliga11/17/2012

NAT.: 49.61 $ Claire Curzan2/10/2022

POOL: 51.20 # Maggie Wanezek12/8/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
NT Sr1 53.38Lenahan, Tierney

26.03 27.35

NT Sr2 54.82Shimkus, Marin

26.74 28.08

SCN Fr3 55.40Bike, Thea

27.45 27.95

RSRY So4 55.79Nawrocki, Annabelle

27.44 28.35

EDVL Jr5 55.92Jackson, Scout

26.86 29.06

MUND Jr6 55.94Willis, Amelia

27.25 28.69
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

LOY Sr*7 56.05Cheng, Maria

26.55 29.50

WY Fr*7 56.05Mingmuang, Briana

27.38 28.67

RSRY Fr9 56.27Moore, Abby

27.12 29.15

NV Sr10 56.37Labarre, Sophia

27.31 29.06

SCN Sr11 56.38Williams, Jenna

27.02 29.36

BEN Sr12 56.63Rooney, Lucy

27.62 29.01

HC So13 56.74Miller, Karina

27.59 29.15

WV Sr14 56.98Plude, Bella

27.79 29.19

PLFD Jr15 57.02Ceballos, Mia

27.44 29.58

YRK Sr16 57.22Amendola, Sophia

28.09 29.13

LOY Sr17 57.26Andrew, Georgia

28.17 29.09

ST.I Jr18 57.45Niaura, Liepa

27.89 29.56

GN Jr19 57.79Wilson, Sienna

28.31 29.48

ST.I Jr20 57.83Sanchez, Franchesca

28.12 29.71

NV So21 57.92Piater, Sofia

28.27 29.65

EDVL Fr22 57.99Curry, Laine

28.11 29.88

FEN Sr23 58.01Mulvihill, Evelyn

27.85 30.16

LAPE So24 58.16Nauman, Samantha

28.22 29.94

VH Jr*25 58.22Kamarauli, Sophia

28.16 30.06

LWE So*25 58.22Stanek, Isabella

28.17 30.05

MS Jr27 58.28Przekota, Maeve

27.91 30.37

LT Fr28 58.31Barnes, Brianna

28.07 30.24

CARM Sr29 58.36Green, Hannah

28.28 30.08

WCHI So30 58.69Larsen, Emery

28.37 30.32

LWC Sr31 58.71Kubota, Nonoka

28.10 30.61

CS Fr32 58.77Gumienny, Vivian

28.71 30.06

MOL Jr33 58.92Gustafson, Olivia

28.64 30.28

SCHB Sr34 59.19Gwin, Nina

28.66 30.53

HER So35 59.51Glinko, Claudia

28.76 30.75

RG Jr36 59.52King, Hannah

28.42 31.10

DEER Sr37 59.69Wang, Sarah

28.83 30.86

GS Jr38 1:00.32Marquardt, Kendall

29.12 31.20

CCTN Jr39 1:01.33Kim, Rebekah

29.66 31.67

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

IHSA: 59.92 * Kaelyn Gridley11/12/2021

NAT.: 58.35 $ Kaitlyn Dobler2/24/2020

POOL: 59.51 # Piper Enge12/8/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
RSRY Sr1 1:00.74Nawrocki, Elizabeth

28.78 31.96

RKCH Sr2 1:00.94Corrigan, Brooke

28.59 32.35

DEER Sr3 1:02.38Ilkiu, Erika

29.07 33.31

NT Fr4 1:03.06McNeal, Riley

29.84 33.22

NN So5 1:03.39Mantel, Tasha

29.71 33.68

RSRY Sr6 1:03.42Wojtowicz, Bella

29.44 33.98

LYN Sr7 1:03.56Jablonski, Lauren

29.61 33.95

FMD Jr8 1:03.74Nahlawi, Noora

30.87 32.87

STEV Jr9 1:04.25Sandor, Nelli

29.90 34.35

NT Sr10 1:04.36Newlands, Elyse

30.25 34.11

WY Sr11 1:04.45Whitt, Brooke

29.96 34.49

LYN Sr12 1:04.54Kelly, Ella Jean

29.63 34.91

HP So13 1:04.77Eliacin, Brooke

30.26 34.51

BEN Sr14 1:05.28Duffy, Imogen

30.28 35.00

BEN Jr15 1:05.32Donnelly, Clare

30.65 34.67

WY Sr16 1:05.37King, Eliana

30.71 34.66

STEV Jr17 1:05.68Swerkun, Heidi

30.62 35.06

LIB Sr18 1:05.86Shafer, Ellie

30.68 35.18

EVAN Fr19 1:06.19Gatchell, Nina

30.79 35.40
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

LP Jr20 1:06.22Drewry, Lily

31.07 35.15

NV Sr21 1:06.39Kondrasheva, Marissa

30.35 36.04

PRSP Fr22 1:06.52Jones, Emme

31.14 35.38

EDVL Jr23 1:06.55Samet, Georgia

31.70 34.85

LPT Sr24 1:06.57Johnson, Haley

30.95 35.62

EDVL Sr25 1:06.60Chen, Karis

31.04 35.56

NN So26 1:06.72Swatland, Jules

31.52 35.20

OSW Jr27 1:06.98Gonzalez, Molly

31.04 35.94

HS Fr28 1:07.26Chan, Brenna

31.03 36.23

OPRF Jr29 1:07.43Boland, Hailey

31.90 35.53

HIGH So30 1:07.55Hubbard, Kallie

31.24 36.31

SHEP Sr31 1:08.24Adcock, Casey

32.46 35.78

SCN Jr32 1:09.49Messsina, Gianna

32.39 37.10

META Jr33 1:10.63Point, Quincy

32.68 37.95

WASH Sr34 1:10.94Hermann, Jessica

32.81 38.13

CHC Sr--- DFSBradley, Babette

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

IHSA: 3:22.48 * Oswego East11/17/2017

G Cooper, M Kraus, E Giles, G White

NAT.: 3:14.80 $ Rancho Santa Margarita, CA5/14/2022

Hodges, Salvino, O'Dell, Kozan

POOL: 3:16.28 # Mission Viejo Nadadores12/9/2023

T O'Dell, T Salvino, C Stinson, G Aquino

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:19.43*SCN

1) Beu, Isabelle Sr 2) Stavropoulos, Tessalina Jr

3) Dobek, Martyna 4) Farrell, Kate Jr

24.58 50.47 23.82 49.80

23.71 50.36 23.26 48.80

2 3:20.25*RSRY

1) Nieckula, Ariyana Jr 2) Rentz, Becky Sr

3) Nawrocki, Annabelle So 4) Kowal, Paige Fr

24.28 50.86 23.03 48.51

24.67 51.28 23.53 49.60

3 3:24.38NT

1) Bolton, Zara Sr 2) Shimkus, Marin Sr

3) Safarikova, Olivia Sr 4) Lenahan, Tierney Sr

24.65 51.20 24.32 51.23

24.76 51.59 23.89 50.36

4 3:24.45LYN

1) Cavaliere, Audrey Sr 2) Collins, Maeve Jr

3) Pansing, Anna Sr 4) Kelly, Ella Jean Sr

24.02 50.51 24.44 51.49

24.27 51.80 23.67 50.65

5 3:27.25FEN

1) Mulvihill, Evelyn Sr 2) Raniere, Maggie So

3) Wood, Claire Jr 4) Doherty, Anna Sr

25.02 51.74 24.35 52.22

24.59 52.35 24.19 50.94

*6 3:27.90HC

1) Barber, Lilia So 2) Miller, Karina So

3) Barber, Vija 4) Zinis, Kamile Sr

24.58 51.88 24.59 51.94

24.69 53.43 24.00 50.65

*6 3:27.90STEV

1) Florin, Linnea Jr 2) Wang, Claire So

3) Donovan, Shay Jr 4) Grossenbach, Aria So

24.91 52.44 24.61 51.94

25.39 52.61 24.07 50.91

8 3:29.28WCHI

1) Bilut, Jenna Fr 2) Larsen, Emery So

3) Lindstrom, Audrey Jr 4) Conklin, Claire Jr

25.41 53.02 25.37 53.40

24.61 52.23 23.72 50.63

9 3:29.74NV

1) Piater, Sofia So 2) Wu, Emily Sr

3) Piater, Carolina So 4) Yu, Crystal Sr

25.27 52.32 24.96 53.20

24.43 51.65 24.91 52.57

10 3:29.77LOY

1) Fitzgerald, Kinsley So 2) Roggi, Lia Fr

3) O'Hara, Reilly Sr 4) Andrew, Georgia Sr

25.08 52.27 24.80 51.77

25.26 53.32 24.97 52.41

11 3:30.26MS

1) Szymanski, Gabi So 2) Wandel, Sophia So

3) Przekota, Maeve Jr 4) Juiris, Sarah Jr

25.85 53.16 25.38 53.82

25.06 53.05 23.65 50.23

12 3:30.85ST.I

1) Sanchez, Franchesca Jr 2) Niaura, Liepa Jr

3) Cremer, Livia So 4) Tracy, Colleen Jr

25.23 52.70 25.19 52.66

25.13 52.56 25.34 52.93

13 3:31.33SCHB

1) Krasnicki, Zuzanna Sr 2) Bobiv, Diana So

3) Banicz, Annabel Sr 4) Gwin, Nina Sr

24.60 51.05 24.96 52.41

25.71 53.88 25.65 53.99

14 3:33.42FMD

1) Patla, Ellie So 2) Pentchev, Sophia Fr

3) Hinshaw, Anna 4) Myers, Erica

24.54 51.98 24.81 52.37

25.41 53.03 25.98 56.04
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

15 3:33.54LT

1) Miglietta, Layla So 2) Rory, McCann

3) Schober, Izzy 4) McCracken, Gabby Jr

25.38 53.13 25.60 54.00

25.68 53.87 24.79 52.54

16 3:33.92YRK

1) Szejner, Samantha Jr 2) Tuerk, Natalie

3) Amendola, Sophia Sr 4) Miller, Gabrielle Fr

24.90 52.30 54.95 1:20.92

27.87 52.75 27.95

17 3:34.16D-C

1) Pierzchalski, Carly 2) Niemi, Eliana

3) Nowak, Margaret Sr 4) Johnson, Rachel So

26.32 55.49 24.61 52.38

25.83 54.98 24.23 51.31

18 3:34.22EVAN

1) Gojakovic, Vanya So 2) Corbett, Cameron Sr

3) Stoolmaker, Georgia 4) Wartowski, Annika

25.65 54.06 25.15 52.99

25.66 54.02 25.40 53.15

19 3:34.44DGN

1) Vitale, Katerina Jr 2) Weingust, Emily Jr

3) Wyssman, Abigail 4) Decicco, Abigail Jr

25.25 53.00 25.44 54.45

25.65 54.54 24.49 52.45

20 3:34.46CLC

1) Rudsinski, Emely 2) Brereton, Penelope

3) Fontana, Isabella Jr 4) Uhl, Abigal Sr

26.42 55.96 25.86 54.95

24.61 52.28 24.29 51.27

21 3:34.66WV

1) Ball, Calin 2) Madiman, Malini

3) Meier, Ruby 4) Honcharuk, Anna Jr

26.11 54.98 25.64 54.30

25.22 52.92 24.90 52.46

22 3:34.69EDVL

1) Oertle, Grace Jr 2) Curry, Laine Fr

3) Samet, Georgia Jr 4) Chen, Karis Sr

25.31 53.61 25.07 52.31

25.80 53.98 25.81 54.79

23 3:35.02MUND

1) Tableman, Lauren 2) Gigiano, Gracyn

3) Schwalbach, Karina 4) Willis, Amelia Jr

25.35 53.28 25.82 54.82

26.41 55.22 24.60 51.70

24 3:35.04CS

1) Gumienny, Vivian Fr 2) Barry, Samantha

3) Reilly, Taylor 4) Giblin, Ella Fr

25.99 53.79 25.44 54.16

25.93 54.01 25.04 53.08

25 3:36.70M-S

1) O'Donnell, Talynn Jr 2) Mills, Caroline

3) Howard, Lainey 4) O'Donnell, Raegan Fr

25.51 53.20 26.16 56.02

26.14 55.08 24.63 52.40

26 3:37.14LIB

1) Anderson, Maya 2) Moss, Madison

3) Galloway, Kaitlyn 4) McCall, Courtney So

26.19 54.43 25.58 54.48

25.82 55.06 25.11 53.17

27 3:37.84GN

1) Mastej, Alicja 2) Kim, Abigail

3) Wilson, Sienna Jr 4) Rudometkin, Anna Jr

25.58 53.89 26.28 55.99

25.72 54.18 25.21 53.78

28 3:39.89LP

1) Niemiec, Juliette 2) Brzostowski, Nicole

3) Kowalski, Nadia 4) Staniszewski, Maja

26.28 55.22 25.62 54.61

25.95 54.60 25.67 55.46

29 3:40.65NML

1) Lowder, Piper 2) Hunziker, Macy Fr

3) Hackman, Lyndsey 4) Malinowski, Kenna Sr

25.54 53.92 26.15 55.63

27.38 58.07 24.54 53.03

30 3:42.30META

1) Peplowski, Ava 2) Peterson, Emily

3) Harms, McKayla 4) Peplowski, Ella Jr

26.31 55.77 26.96 56.59

26.68 56.22 25.37 53.72

31 3:43.81WY

1) Cheng, Joy Fr 2) Chin, Grace

3) Mingmuang, Briana Fr 4) Whitt, Brooke Sr

26.64 55.73 26.02 56.24

26.27 55.70 26.56 56.14

32 3:44.71STRL

1) Austin, Kate 2) Pham, Hazel

3) Knox, Sammie 4) Austin, Madison Sr

28.08 58.37 26.01 56.31

26.78 57.19 24.89 52.84

--- DQLWC

1) Quigley, Hannah Jr 2) Dal Ponte, Genevieve

3) Kubota, Nonoka Sr 4) Rapcan, Emma Fr

25.61 53.57 24.60 53.02

25.55 54.29 25.65 53.44


